

MONTHLY SOCIAL MEDIA PACKAGE AGREEMENT

1. The Parties. This Videography Contract ("Agreement") is made between:

Client: _____ ("Client""), and Vargas Portfolio LLC

WHEREAS the Client intends to pay Vargas Portfolio LLC for Services provided, under the following terms and conditions:

- 2. The Package (Services). Vargas Portfolio agrees to perform the following: Social Media Monthly Package, the Client will receive ______ videos each week for a total of ______ videos a month for _____ months and a total of ______ filming sessions. Each video will be the maximum Instagram video reel length of 90 seconds or less.
- **3. Payment.** In consideration for the Services to be performed by the Vargas Portfolio LLC, the Client agrees to pay a total amount of \$_____ (see 2)
- 4. This agreement is for the total of _____ Social Media Monthly Package(s)(see 2)
- 5. **Deposit.** A deposit is not required, instead, the full amount must be paid at least one week before the first filming day per package.
- **6. Equipment.** The Videographer agrees to provide the Services in accordance with industry standards.
- 7. Usage. The Client has the following permissions, rights, license, and ownership of the finished video recording: Personal Use and Commercial Use.
- 8. **Ownership.** The product of all work performed under this Agreement, including without limitation all photographic images, videos, audio recordings, and deliverables developed in whole or in part, be the exclusive property of the Client.

8.1 Medical Practices. Any video involving patients must have a video/photo release signed form from the patient/model to protect their privacy (HIPAA). It is the responsibility of the client to comply with HIPPA standards and the client agrees that any photo and/or video shared with Vargas Portfolio LLC has a photo/video release form and/or disclosure agreement.

- **9. Social Media.** You ("Client") agree to give permission to Vargas Portfolio LLC to use the videos for social media, website, and any marketing purposes. Otherwise, an **NDA** (see 10) will be required to protect the privacy of the content.
- □ I would like to request an NDA (see 9) to be added to your package



MONTHLY SOCIAL MEDIA PACKAGE AGREEMENT

- **10.** NDA. If requested, NDA will be provided at extra cost to the client. This includes protecting the privacy of the project, names, and locations. It also restricts Vargas Portfolio from using all material on any social media, website, flyers, and as marketing assets.
- **11. Governing Law.** This Agreement shall be governed under the laws in the state of California.
- **12.** Entire Agreement. This Agreement, along with any attachments or addendums, represents the entire agreement between the parties. Therefore, this Agreement supersedes any prior agreements, promises, conditions, or understandings between the Videographer and the Client.

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read, understand, and agree with the terms and conditions of this agreement.

Client Signature

Date

mt IV.

Guillermo Vargas vargas portfolio LLC CEO

Date